10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

i8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FILED

2023 MAR 28 AN 8: 59

LYNNFAZ?

ﬁ;(“ ‘JF SUPEE O COURT

CLE
Y *u a‘-E'ZOHﬂ‘ “35"

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YUMA

In the Matter of: Administrative Order
No. 2023-07
APPOINTMENT OF THE

HON. MARK WAYNE REEVES AS
ACTING PRESIDING JUDGE OF THE
SUPERIOR COURT IN YUMA COUNTY
ARIZONA MARCH 31, 2023 THROUGH

APRIL 7, 2023.

AL N L L L A T S L S L L

IT IS ORDERED that the Honorable Mark Wayne Reeves, Division 1 is appointed
Acting Presiding Judge of the Superior Court in Yuma County commencing on March 31, 2023 :
through the end of business on April 7, 2023, while the Presiding Judge Honorable David M.
Haws is unavailable.

Dated this 27" day of March, 2023.

.
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2 il
David M, Haws o
PRESIDING JUDGE
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Original filed with:
Hon. Lynn Fazz, Clerk of the Superior Court

Copies to:
Hon. Mark Wayne Reeves, Div. 1

Hon. R, Erin Farrar, Div, 2

Hon. Larry Kenworthy, Div. 3

Hon. Roger A. Nelson, Div. §

Hon. Nathaniel Sorenson, Div. 6

Hon. Darci D. Weede, Div. 7

Hon. Eliza B. Johnson, Comm. 2

Hon. Levi Gunderson, Comm. 3

Hon. Claudia Gonzalez, Comm., |

Hon. Gregory Stewart, Justice Court Precinct 1
Hon. Juan Guerrero, Justice Court Precinct 2

Hon. Russ Jones, Justice Court Precinct 3/Wellton Municipal Court
Hon. James Coil, Yuma Municipal Court

Hon. Yolanda V. Torok, Somerton Municipal Court
Kathleen M. Schaben, Court Administrator

Edward T. Gilligan, Director of Juvenile Court
Ryan M. Byrd, Chief Adult Probation Officer

Dona Miller-Robbins, Caseflow Manager

Martin Mendez, Justice Court Administrator

Ian McGaughey, County Administrator

Hon. Jon R. Smith, Yuma County Attorney

Bobbie Jo Daily, Chief Deputy Clerk

Sheriff Leon N. Wilmot, Yuma County Sheriff’s Office
Capt. Kelly Milner, Yuma County Sheriff’s Office
Raymeond Hanna, Yuma County Public Defender
William Fox, Yuma County Legal Defender

Yuma County Bar Association




